



**EQUIPPP**  
**SOCIAL IMPACT TECHNOLOGIES LTD.**  
(Formerly Proseed India Limited)

February 14, 2024

To  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
**Plot No. C/1, G Block,**  
**Bandra –Kurla Complex Mumbai- 400051**

To  
**BSE Limited**  
**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers**  
**Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001**

**NSE Symbol: EQUIPPP**

**BSE Scrip Code: 590057**

**Subject: Newspaper Publication of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the copy of the newspaper advertisements published in Financial Express and Mana Telangana relating to publication of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

**For Equipp Social Impact Technologies Limited**  
(Formerly known as Proseed India Limited)

Prashal Pandey  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
M. No: A61549

**EQUIPPP SOCIAL IMPACT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED** Registered Office: 8th Floor, Western Pearl Building, Hitech City Road, Kondapur, Hyd-500081. (Formerly known as Proseed India Limited) CIN: L72100TG2002PLC039113

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31 December 2023 (Rs in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Consolidated Financials						Standalone Financials					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023		
Total Income from operations	31.11	-	60	31.11	120	150.11	31.11	-	60	31.11	120	150.11
Net Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional/Extraordinary items and tax	(12.66)	(36.42)	3.74	(101.61)	(25.75)	27.05	(12.41)	(36.26)	4.04	(101.02)	(25.45)	28.02
Profit/ (Loss) before tax (after exceptional & Extraordinary items)	(12.66)	(36.42)	3.74	(101.61)	(25.75)	27.05	(12.41)	(36.26)	4.04	(101.02)	(25.45)	28.02
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax for the period (after exceptional & Extraordinary items)	(12.66)	(36.42)	3.74	(101.61)	(25.75)	27.05	(12.41)	(36.26)	4.04	(101.02)	(25.45)	28.02
Total comprehensive income for the year (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(12.66)	(36.42)	3.74	(101.61)	(25.75)	27.05	(12.41)	(36.26)	4.04	(101.02)	(25.45)	28.02
Paid-up equity share capital face value Rs.1/-each	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95	1030.95
Earnings per share for the period (in Rupees) per Rs. 1/- share												
- Basic	(0.01)	(0.04)	0.00	(0.10)	(0.02)	0.03	(0.01)	(0.04)	0.00	(0.10)	(0.02)	0.03
- Diluted	(0.01)	(0.04)	0.00	(0.10)	(0.02)	0.03	(0.01)	(0.04)	0.00	(0.10)	(0.02)	0.03

**Notes:**  
 1. **Equipp Social Impact Technologies Limited** is an IT and ITes which has one reportable segment (viz. Information Technology - Software). The figures in QE 31.12.2023 and 12 Months Period ended 31.03.2023. Include quarterly consolidated financials and Annual consolidated financial results of Wholly Owned Subsidiary, Equivas Tech Innovations Ltd. The financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 13th Feb 2024. Auditors have issued an unmodified review conclusion in respect of the Limited Review for the quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023.  
 2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 3. The aforesaid results have been filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) regulations, 2015 are also available on the Stock Exchanges websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the website of the Company [www.equipp.in](http://www.equipp.in).  
 4. The company has achieved the first tranche of Minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) compliance as per NCLT order upon successful completion of Offer For Sale by the Promoter entity Equivas Capital Private Ltd. paving way for implementing the growth and business development plans. In line with the Board decision on 29th May 2023 to enter a MOU with the promoter entity to infuse capital from OFS proceeds of meeting MPS, Rs 4 crores are infused for growth and expansion plans. Incorporation of new Wholly owned subsidiary "EQUIPPP DESI INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED" with Rs 4 crore paid up capital as a fund management company for financing the capital requirements for Social and Infrastructure Projects for Local bodies and State Govts is being taken up.  
 5. Rs. 50 lakhs is infused into EQUIPPP's subsidiary Three Point O Labs Technologies Private Limited which was formed as an alternate way forward to address the capital raise and business growth hindrances due to MPS non compliance.  
 Place: Hyderabad Date: 13th February 2024 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of EQUIPPP SOCIAL IMPACT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (Formerly Proseed India Limited) Sd/- Sreenivasa Chary Kalmanoor, Director, DIN: 09105972



**TARSONS PRODUCTS LIMITED**

CIN : L51109WB1983PLC036510  
 Registered office : Martin Bunn Business Park, Room No. 902, BP - 3, Salt Lake, Sector - V, Kolkata - 700091  
 Website : www.tarsons.com, Email : info@tarsons.com, Telephone No.: +91 33 3522 0300



EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs in million (except per share data))

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Quarter ended		Nine months ended	
		31 December, 2023	30 September, 2023	31 December, 2022	31 December, 2023	31 December, 2022	31 March, 2023	31 December, 2023	31 December, 2022	31 December, 2023	
		Unaudited			Unaudited			Audited		Unaudited	
1	Revenue from Operations	617.89	663.18	613.19	1,906.73	2,011.96	2,832.48	617.89	1,906.73	2,832.48	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax	136.91	173.23	215.91	438.65	776.33	1,087.20	135.50	437.24	1,087.20	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	100.67	128.02	161.16	324.65	578.90	807.14	99.26	323.24	807.14	
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	100.38	126.01	163.75	319.02	583.31	794.73	98.97	317.61	794.73	
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	106.41	
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	5,586.62	-	-	5,586.62	
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 2 each share)										
	Basic	1.89	2.41	3.03	6.10	10.88	15.17	1.87	6.08	15.17	
	Diluted	1.89	2.41	3.03	6.10	10.88	15.17	1.87	6.08	15.17	

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.tarsons.com](http://www.tarsons.com).  
 2. As the company did not have any subsidiary till 30th September, 2023, the Company has started preparing the consolidated financial results since the quarter ended 31st December, 2023 and accordingly, figures for the corresponding previous period/year have not been given in respect of the aforesaid consolidated financial results.  
 3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th February, 2024.  
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Tarsons Products Limited  
 Sanjive Sehgal  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN: 00787232  
 Place : Kolkata  
 Date: 13/02/2024

**INTERWORLD DIGITAL LIMITED**  
 CIN : L72900DL1995PLC067806  
 Regd. Off. : 701, Anurachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi- 110001  
 Phone: 011-43571044-45 Fax: 011-43571047 Website : [www.interworlddigital.in](http://www.interworlddigital.in), Email : [interworlddigital.in@gmail.com](mailto:interworlddigital.in@gmail.com)

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended	For the nine months ended	For the quarter ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	0.53	5.64	1.99
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(5.08)	(13.38)	(4.68)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(5.08)	(13.38)	(4.68)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(5.08)	(13.38)	(4.68)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(5.08)	(13.38)	(4.68)
6	Equity Share Capital	4783.77	4783.77	4783.77
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation) Basic: Diluted:	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. (BSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, i.e., [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.interworlddigital.in](http://www.interworlddigital.in). The above results are prepared in accordance with the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015.  
 For and on behalf of Board Directors of Interworld Digital Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Peeyush Kumar Aggarwal  
 Chairman  
 DIN: 0009423  
 Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 13.02.2024

**CENTURY EXTRUSIONS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office : 113 Park Street, N Block, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700016  
 Email : [century@centuryextrusions.com](mailto:century@centuryextrusions.com)  
 Website : [www.centuryextrusions.com](http://www.centuryextrusions.com)  
 Tel: +91(033) 2229 1012/1291, Telefax: +91(033) 2249 5656  
 CIN : L72030WB1988PLC043705

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in lacs Except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended				Previous Year Ended
	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1. Revenue from operation	9544	9567	9992	28280	37201
2. Other Income	7	8	7	36	22
3. Total Income from operation (1+2)	9551	9575	9999	28316	37223
4. Expenses					
a) Cost of materials consumed	8087	7599	7638	22931	28969
b) Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade	(887)	(211)	319	(1110)	363
c) Employee benefits expense	397	415	307	1184	1211
d) Finance Cost	235	239	230	681	675
e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	74	69	67	216	244
f) Other expenses	1389	1151	1135	3568	3361
Total Expenses	9295	9262	9786	27470	26483
5. Profit+/- Loss(-) before exceptional items ( 3-4 )	256	313	213	846	723
6. Profit+/- Loss(-) before tax (5-6)	256	313	213	846	723
7. Tax Expenses	61	80	50	215	180
(1) Current tax	1	-	(3)	1	(6)
(2) Deferred tax	60	80	53	216	186
8. Net Profit+/- Loss(-) after Tax (7-8)	194	233	166	630	549
9. Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) net of tax	(2)	(1)	5	(5)	(6)
10. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX+X)	192	232	171	625	591
11. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	800	800	800	800	800
12. Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	5715
13. EPS for the period (Rs.) (not annualised) a Basic b Diluted	0.24 0.24	0.29 0.29	0.21 0.21	0.79 0.79	0.69 0.69

**Notes :**  
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 13th February, 2024 for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023 and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th February, 2024.  
 2. The Company has two business segments i.e., manufacturing of Aluminium Extruded Products and manufacturing Transmission and Distribution Line Hardware. However, the Company does not fall under any of the criteria laid down under Ind AS - 108 and hence segment Reporting not applicable.  
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the Stock Exchange of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website at [www.centuryextrusions.com](http://www.centuryextrusions.com).  
 4. Ind AS 115, Revenue from Contracts with Customers, mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after April 1, 2018, replaces the existing revenue recognition requirements. As per the assessment of the Company, on adoption of Ind AS 115, there is a decrease in the profit of the Company by Rs.19.22 lakhs for the nine months ended 30th September 2023.  
 5. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
 For Century Extrusions Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Vikram Jhunjhunwala  
 Chairman and Managing Director  
 DIN :- 00169833  
 Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 13.02.2024

**JORABAT SHILLONG EXPRESSWAY LIMITED**  
 Registered Office : 504 & 505, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400098  
 E: [jssel@roads-srl.com](mailto:jssel@roads-srl.com) T: +91 22 6841 7000 F: +91 22 6841 7077 W: [www.jssel.co.in](http://www.jssel.co.in) CIN: U45203MH2010PLC204456

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine month ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	3,394	3,255	3,169	11,305	8,623	12,420
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,411)	2,328	2,808	(1,037)	6,137	9,008
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,411)	2,328	2,808	(1,037)	6,137	9,008
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,411)	2,328	2,808	(1,037)	6,137	9,008
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(6,411)	2,328	2,808	(1,037)	6,137	9,008
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value - ₹ 10 per share)	8,400	8,400	8,400	8,400	8,400	8,400
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation Reserve)	(14,877)	(8,466)	(16,710)	(14,877)	(16,710)	(13,839)
8	Securities Premium Amount	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(6,477)	(66)	(8,310)	(6,477)	(8,310)	(5,439)
10	Paid-up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	88,639	1,33,169	1,33,169	88,639	1,33,169	1,33,169
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt/Equity Ratio (number of times)	(14)	(2,021)	(16)	(14)	(16)	(24)
13	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each): (* Not annualised) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	-7.63* -7.63*	2.77* 2.77*	3.34* 3.34*	-1.23* -1.23*	7.31* 7.31*	10.72 10.72
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	8,162	8,162	8,162	8,162	8,162	8,162
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (number of times)	0.03	NIL	NIL	0.16	NIL	NIL
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) (number of times)	0.17	NIL	NIL	0.87	NIL	NIL

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed for quarterly and nine months ended on December 31, 2023 with National Stock Exchange (NSE) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months ended financials results are available on the websites of the NSE-[www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Company- [www.jssel.co.in](http://www.jssel.co.in).  
 2. For the items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to NSE and can be accessed on the website [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website - [www.jssel.co.in](http://www.jssel.co.in).  
 3. The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/IMD/DFI/69/2016 dated August 10, 2016  
 4. The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2024 and has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company  
 For and on behalf of the Board  
 JORABAT SHILLONG EXPRESSWAY LIMITED  
 Sandip Das  
 Director  
 DIN: 08455926  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Date: February 13, 2024

**KLM AXIVA FINVEST LIMITED**  
 "Registered Office: Plot No. 39, Door No. 8-13, 1st Floor, Ashoka Complex, Mythripuram Colony, Gayathri Nagar X Road, Vaishalinnagar PO, Hyderabad Rangareddi - 500079 CIN: U65910TG1997PLC026983  
 Email id: [admin@klmaxiva.com](mailto:admin@klmaxiva.com) website : [www.klmaxiva.com](http://www.klmaxiva.com)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023 Regulation 52(6), read with Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending	Corresponding quarter for the previous year ended	Previous Year ended
		December 31, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)	December 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)	December 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)
1	Total Income from Operations	7,983.86	6,833.10	27,540.07
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	570.67	473.47	2,462.78
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	570.67	473.47	2,462.78
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	425.18	308.70	1,833.10
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	425.18	308.70	1,833.10
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	20,540.08	18,672.81	18,672.81
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve & Securities Premium)	3,527.10	2,594.43	2,924.88
8	Securities Premium Account	1,298.67	3,415.95	3,165.95
9				

